Please note that
vintages and prices are
subject to change



RED WINES

ZINFANDEL & BLENDS

California

242 Saldo California

245 Hahn Winery “GSM” Central Coast
248 Marietta Cellars“Angeli Cuvee” Geyserville

254 Ridge Vineyards “Geyserville” Dry Creek Valley
256 Rombauer Vineyards Napa Valley

262 Turley Wine Cellars “Pesenti Vineyard”  Paso Robles

264 Turley Wine Cellars “Dusi Vineyard” Paso Robles

265 Turley Wine Cellars “Fredericks Vineyard”Sonoma Valley
263 Turley Wine Cellars “Hayne Vineyard”  Napa Valley

SANGIOVESE & BLENDS

California

272 Ferrari Carano “ Siena ” Sonoma County

MALBEC & BLENDS

ARGENTINA
276 Crios “Malbec” Mendoza
275 Tikal “Patriota” Mendoza

NV

2019
2013
2020
2020
2018
2018
2013
2013

2019

2020
2019

48.00
38.00
65.00
92.00
70.00
162.00
172.00
165.00
175.00

57.00

38.00
45.00



PINOTAGE

SOUTH AFRICA

280 L’Avenir Pinotage

SYRAH (SHIRAZ) & BLENDS

California

283 Bonny Doon “Le Cigare Volant”
286.2].Lohr Winery “Tower Road”
287.2L’aventure “Estate Cuvee”

294 .3Shafer ”Relentless”

AUSTRALIA

308 Penfolds Wines “Koonunga Hill”
311 Penfolds Wines “Grange”

312 Penfolds Wines “Grange”

313 Penfolds Wines “Grange”

CABERNET FRANC & BLENDS

California

320 Justin Vineyards “]Justification”

RED WINES

Stellenbosch

California

Paso Robles

Paso Robles

Napa Valley

South Australia
South Australia

South Australia

South Australia

Paso Robles

2017

2020

2020

2014

2015

2017

1993

1994

1995

2017

55.00

64.00

48.00

176.00

158.00

42.00

695.00

685.00

675.00

84.00



RED WINES

PINOT NOIR

California

Momnterey County

325

Diora “La Petite Grace”

326.1 J,Lohr Winery “Falcon’s Perch”

328.2

328.3

328.4

338

338.1

333.1

327.4

327.5

330

331

332

334

337

Kosta Browne

Kosta Browne

Kosta Browne

Lucia Vineyards

Lucia “Gary’s Vineyard”

Hahn S.L.H

Belle Glos “Las Alturas Vineyard”
Belle Glos “Clark & Telephone”( MAGNUM)
Morgan Winery “Twelve Clones”
Roar S.L.H

Pisoni “ Pisoni Vineyard ”

Scheid Vineyards

Talbott Vineyards “Kali Hart ”
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Monterey

Monterey

Santa Rita Hills

Sonoma Coast

Russian River Valley

Sta

Sta.

Sta.

Sta.

Sta.

Sta.

Sta.

Sta.

. Lucia Highlands
Lucia Highlands
Lucia Highlands
Lucia Highlands
Maria Valley

Lucia Highlands
Lucia Highlands

Lucia Highlands

Monterey

Monterey

2019

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2019

2021

2019

2021

2021

75.00

44.00

172.00

172.00

172.00

97.00

129.00

68.00

85.00

170.00

53.00

98.00

180.00

54.00

38.00



RED WINES

PINOT NOIR
California
Other Counties
342  Big Basin Santa Cruz County 2019 75.00
340 Calling Russian River 2021  72.00
348 Etude Wines “Grace Benoist Ranch” Carneros 2019 85.00
353 Flowers Vineyard & Winery Sonoma Coast 2019 96.00
354 Paul Hobbs Winery Sonoma County 2019 98.00
346 Meiomi Vineyard Monterey County 2021 52.00
367 Merry Edwards Russian River Valley 2021  95.00
343  Francis Coppola “Diamond Collection™ Sonoma 2020 48.00
368 RN Estate “Fiddlestix Vineyard” Santa Rita Hills 2019 98.00
369 RN Estate “Salomon Hills Vineyard” Santa Maria Valley 2012  95.00
375 Wrath “Tondre” Sta Lucia Highlands 2020 95.00
Oregon
377 Argyle ”Reserve” Willamette Valley 2021 71.00
379 Domaine Drouhin “Dundee Hills“ Oregon 2021 81.00
380 Domaine Serene “Evenstad Reserve” Willamette Valley 2017 172.00
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RED WINES

MERLOT & BLENDS

California

Monterey County

389 Georis Winery “La Chapelle” Carmel Valley

392 Joyce “ Estate « Carmel Valley

396 Scheid Vineyards Monterey

400 Duckhorn Vineyards Napa Valley

402 Duckhorn Vineyards “Three Palms” Napa Valley

405 Ferrari-Carano Winery Sonoma County
12

RED WINES

2013

2019

2019

2020

2020

2021

95.00

75.00

46.00

95.00

143.00

47.00



MERLOT & BLENDS
California

Other Counties

414 Palhmeyer
418 Rombauer Vineyards
420 Shafer “ TD-9”

426 Whitehall Lane Winery

Washington

430 L’Ecole No.41

433 Leonetti Cellars

CHILE

436 Lapostolle Cellar
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Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Columbia Valley

Columbia Valley

Canton de Apalta

2019

2019

2019

2019

2018

2019

2016

175.00

78.00

120.00

55.00

60.00

180.00

48.00



RED WINES

CABERNET SAUVIGNON & BLENDS
California

Momnterey County

438 Boete Winery “Estate Saunders Vineyard” Carmel Valley 2018 68.00
440 Galante “ Red Rose Hill » Carmel Valley 2018 110.00
443 Cellar Noble Vines “337” Lodi 2019 42.00
448 Scheid Vineyards Monterey 2019 57.00
449 Smith & Hook Winery Central Coast 2020 46.00
Other Counties

451 Beaulieu Vineyard Napa Valley 2019 68.00
452 Beaulieu Vineyard “Tapestry” Napa Valley 2018 115.00
455 Beringer Vineyard “Private Reserve” Napa Valley 2011 198.00
456 The Prisoner Napa Valley 2020 98.00
456.1Unshackled “by the Prisoner” Monterey 2019 52.00
457 Daou Paso Robles 2021 60.00
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California

(0]

RED WINES

CABERNET SAUVIGNON & BLENDS

Other Counties

461.1 Bond “Melbury” (by Harlan)

463

465

466

468

469

474

485

Bond “Vecina”(by Harlan)

Bond “St. Eden”(by Harlan)

Bond “St. Eden”(by Harlan)

Caymus Vineyards

Caymus Vineyards “Special Selection”

Chappellet Vineyard “Signature”

Daou “Soul of a Lion”
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Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Paso Robles

2000

2000

2001

2003

2020

2018

2021

2019

750.00

800.00

950.00

850.00

175.00

352.00

135.00

245.00



RED WINES

CABERNET SAUVIGNON & BLENDS

California

Other Counties

510 Duckhorn Vineyards Napa Valley 2020 138.00
511 Heitz Cellar Napa Valley 2018 138.00
529 ]. Lohr Winery “Seven Oaks” Paso Robles 2020  42.00
530 J. Lohr Winery “Hilltop Vineyard” Paso Robles 2020  62.00
531 Jordan Winery Sonoma County 2018 135.00
531.2 Justin Vineyards Paso Robles 2020 58.00
532 Justin Vineyards “Isosceles” Paso Robles 2019 142.00
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RED WINES

CABERNET SAUVIGNON & BLENDS

Other Counties

546  Opus One Napa Valley
555 Palhmeyer (Red Blend) Napa Valley
556  Paul Hobbs Winery Napa Valley
561 Ramey Wine Cellars Napa Valley
567 Robert Mondavi Napa Valley
562 Robert Mondavi “The Estates” Oakville

568 RN Estate “Trois Cépages” Paso Robles
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2019

2018

2019

2014

2019

2019

2018

585.00

285.00

165.00

95.00

75.00

120.00

110.00



RED WINES

CABERNET SAUVIGNON & BLENDS

California
Other counties

574  Shafer Vineyards “One Point Five”

575  Shafer Vineyards “Hillside Select”

581 Silver Oak Cellars

582  Silver Oak Cellars

1115 Silver Oak Cellars (MAGNUM)

1116 Silver Oak Cellars (MAGNUM)

588  Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars “Artemis”
Chile

615 Los Vascos
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Stags Leap District/Napa 2019

Stags Leap District/Napa 2018

Alexander Valley

Napa Valley

Alexander Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Colchagua

2019

2017

2019

2018

2020

2012

169.00

465.00

145.00

220.00

285.00

375.00

150.00

48.00



RED WINE LEBANON

624  Chateau Musar Bekaa Valley

RED WINE PORTUGAL

DOURO
625 Vila Santa Reserva Ramos
625.1 Manoella Wine Soul

RED WINE SPAIN

PENEDES

626 Gran Coronas Reserva Torres
PRIORAT

629  Artigas Mas Alta

RIBERA DEL DUERO

M64O Condado de Haza Condado de Haza
641 Alenza Condado de Haza
642  Pesquera Crianza Bod. Alejandro Fernandez
RIOJA
652 Carlos Serres Haro
19

RED WINE ITALY

2000

2013
2018

2015

2017

2018
1996
2019

2015

142.00

54.00
65.00

46.00

63.00

56.00
95.00
72.00

48.00



LOMBARDY

Vino de Tavola

661 Maurizo Zanella

PIEDMONT

670 Barbaresco

675.1 Barbaresco “Sori San Lorenzo”

1126 Barbaresco “Nizza Monferrato”(5 L)

676 Barolo

679 Darmagi

Tuscany

683 Rosso di Montalcino

685 Brunello di Montalcino

687 Crognolo
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Ca’del Bosco

Angelo Gaja

Angelo Gaja

Casa Vinicela Scarpa

Marchesi di Barolo

Gaja

Altesimo

Banfi

Tenuta Sette Ponti

RED WINE ITALY

2017 122.00

2011 325.00

2014 385.00

1981 1200.00

2017 135.00

1996 425.00

2015  75.00

2017 165.00

2019  90.00



TUSCANY

688  Chianti Classico “Peppoli”
Bolgheri ( Super-Tuscans )

691 Promis

695 Le Volte
697  Ornellaia
697.5 Ornellaia
697.6 Ornellaia

697.8 Ornellaia

Antinori

Gaja/ Ca Marcanda

Tenuta dell’Ornellaia

Tenuta dell’Ornellaia

Tenuta dell’Ornellaia

Tenuta dell’Ornellaia

Tenuta dell’Ornellaia
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RED WINE ITALY

2020

2021

2014

1996

2002

2003

2009

54.00

102.00

86.00

639.00

439.00

437.00

384.00



TUSCANY

Toscana ( Super-Tuscans )

705  Tenuta di Trinoro Rosso Toscana 2006 285.00
1124 Flaccianello della Pieve(Double Magnum) Ponzano Fontodi 2001 1250.00
717  Solaia Antinori 2013 285.00
720  Tignanello Antinori 2020 285.00
VENETO

725 Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Bolla 2017  95.00
727  Amarone della Valpolicella Santi 2014 110.00
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RED

LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON

”»

730 Corbieres “Reserve La Demoiselle

Provence

733 Bandol

RHONE VALLEY

Northern

738  Crozes-Hermitage

1127 Hermitage “La Chapelle” (MAGNUM)

Southern

751
753  Cotes du Rhone“Belleruche”

754  Gigondas

Chateauneuf du Pape “Saintes Pierre de Nalys”

WINE FRANCE

Domaine de Fontsainte

Hect & Bannier

Ferraton Pere & Fils

P. Jaboulet Aine

E. Guigal
M. Chapoutier

Delas
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RED WINE FRANCE

2016

2013

2016

1994

2018

2015

2018

42.00

78.00

62.00

525.00

116.00

76.00

74.00



BURGUNDY

755 Bourgogne “Cuvee Margot”

BEAUJOLAIS

831 Beaujolais-Villages

830  Fleurie “Chateau Vivier Monopole

833 Fleurie Maisons Marques & Domaine

COTE DE BEAUNE

832  Savigny-Les-Beaune “Vieilles Vignes”

820.2 Beaune-Bastion “Premier Cru”

826  Corton Renardes Grand Cru “Vieilles Vignes”

826.1 Pommard “Les Vaumuriens”
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Olivier Leflaive

Louis Jadot

L’Envoye’

Regnard

Maison Roche De Bellene

Domaine Chanson

Vincent Girardin

Domaine Faiveley

RED WINE FRANCE

2020

2018

2020

2018

2014

2013

2002

2012

85.00

45.00

55.00

60.00

72.00

149.00

195.00

135.00



BURGUNDY

Cote de Nuits

821

828

827

829

823

824

825

Beaune Clos de La mousse Premier Cru

Savigny —-Domiode ler Cru

Savigny —-Domiode ler Cru

Nuits — ST-Georges Les Charmois

Bonnes Mares Grand Cru

Clos Saint-Denis Grand Cru

Cambolle- Saint-Musigny

Bouchr Pere & Fils

Chanson Pere & Fils

Chanson Pere & Fils

Domaine Jean Grivot

Domaine Saint Martin

Louis Jadot

Louis Jadot
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2014

2012

2005

2015

2006

2013

2015

175.00

115.00

125.00

145.00

375.00

375.00

168.00



RED WINE FRANCE

BORDEAUX

843 Les Lauriers

Haut-Medoc

1130 Chateau Sociando-Mallet ( MAGNUM)

St. Estephe

844  Chateau Lafon-Rochet
846 Chateau Lafon-Rochet
847 Chateau Meyney

Pauillac
853 Chateau d’Armailhac

854 Chateau Clerc Milon

855 Chateau Haut-Batailley

1131 Chateau Lynch-Bages (5L)
863 Chateau Lafite-Rothschild
871 Chateau Latour

880 Chateau Mouton Rothschild
883.1 Chateau Mouton Rothschild

885  Chateau Mouton Rothschild
891 Chateau Pichon-Longueville-Baron

997  Les Tourelles de Longueville
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Edmont

Cru Bourgeois

Grand Cru Classe
Grand Cru Classe

Cru Bourgeois

Grand Cru Classe
Grand Cru Classe

Grand Cru Classe

Grand Cru Classe

Premier Grand Cru Classe
Premier Grand Cru Classe

Premier Grand Cru Classe

Premier Grand Cru Classe

Premier Grand Cru Classe

Grand Cru Classe

2017

1996

1982
1995
1989

1995

1995

1995

1984

1978

1978

1970
1983

1988

1996

2006

85.00

389.00

289.00
229.00
249.00

228.00

249.00

239.00

1400.00

795.00

939.00

875.00
695.00

675.00

325.00

225.00



RED WINE FRANCE

BORDEAUX

Saint-Julien

1138 Chateau Branaire-Ducru (MAGNUM)
907  Chateau Gruaud-Larose

907.1 Chateau Gruaud-Larose

913  Chateau Lagrange

920  Chateau Leoville-Las-Cases

921  Chateau Leoville-Las-Cases

926  Chateau Leoville-Las-Cases

928  Chateau St.-Pierre

929  Chateau Reymartin

Margaux

931  Chateau Ferriere

934  Chateau Lascombes

943  Chateau Palmer

946  Chateau Rausan-Segla

948  Chateau Rausan-Segla

1151 Chateau Rausan-Segla (MAGNUM)
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Grand Cru Classe
Grand Cru Classe
Grand Cru Classe
Grand Cru Classe
Grand Cru Classe
Grand Cru Classe
Grand Cru Classe
Grand Cru Classe

Saint Julien

Grand Cru Classe
Grand Cru Classe
Grand Cru Classe
Grand Cru Classe
Grand Cru Classe

Grand Cru Classe

RED WINE FRANCE

BORDEAUX

1995

1978

1981

1995

1970

1979

1988

1995

2014

1995

2006

1995

1985

1995

1995

450.00

329.00

315.00

229.00

445.00

425.00

465.00

229.00

168.00

239.00

179.00

629.00

325.00

259.00

549.00



Graves (Pessac-Leognan)

950
959
967
1132

Chateau de Fieuzal

Chateau La Louviere

Chateau Pape Clement

Chateau Pape Clement(MAGNUM)

Saint-Emilion

971
972
975
982
988
989
994
996

Chateau L’Angelus

Chateau L’Angelus

Chateau L’Arrosee

Chateau Canon-La Gaffeliere
Chateau Cheval Blanc
Chateau Cheval Blanc
Mouton Cadet (Reserve)

Chateau Magdelaine

Pomerol

1004
1005

1014
1016

1022
1026
1027

Hospitalet de Gazin
Chateau Certan de May

Chateau Petit Village
Chateau Petit Village

Chateau Petrus
Vieux Chateau Certan

Vieux Chateau Certan
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Cru Classe de Graves
Grand Vin De Graves
Cru Classe de Graves

Cru Classe de Graves

Premier Grand Cru Classe
Premier Grand Cru Classe
Grand Cru Classe

Grand Cru Classe
Premier Grand Cru Classe
Premier Grand Cru Classe
Baron Phillipe

Premier Grand Cru Classe

Pomerol
Pomerol

Pomerol

Pomerol
Pomerol
Pomerol

Pomerol

1990
1990
1986
1981

1988
1993
1989
1995
1988
1999
2016
1986

2014
1988

1982
1990

1981
1988
1989

229.00
229.00
329.00
289.00

698.00
598.00
249.00
379.00
879.00
750.00
71.00
279.00

255.00
385.00

395.00
289.00

5500.00
365.00
889.00



